# PRESS RELEASE



Glenn R. Boyet	Ella Nevill or Melissa Zandman
PCI Security Standards Council	Text 100 Public Relations
+1 (781) 876-6248	+1 (617) 399-4915 +1 (617) 399-4914
gboyet@pcisecuritystandards.org	#pci@text100.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## PCI SECURITY STANDARDS COUNCIL TO HOST WEBINAR ON PCI DATA SECURITY STANDARD VERSION 1.2

-Council to update industry about latest version of key payment card data security standard in November and December 2008-

WAKEFIELD, Mass., Nov. 12, 2008 — The PCI Security Standards Council, a global, open industry standards body providing management of the Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard (PCI DSS), PIN Entry Device (PED) Security Requirements and the Payment Application Data Security Standard (PA-DSS), today announces it is offering a complimentary webinar, "Understanding PCI DSS Version 1.2," to be held on Tuesday Nov. 25, 2008 at 11:30 a.m. EST and at 7:30 p.m. EST. The session will be repeated on Wednesday Dec. 17, 2008 at 10:30 a.m. EST and 8:30 p.m. EST.

These one hour webinars are designed for merchants and service providers who are implementing the PCI DSS and want to better understand the changes brought about with version 1.2 which was released on Oct. 1, 2008. The series and will feature Bob Russo, General Manager of the Council and Lauren Holloway, Chairperson of the Council's Technical Working Group. During each session Mr. Russo and Ms. Holloway will address key elements of version 1.2 and what it means for any organization's compliance efforts.

Webinar participants will discover:

- Elements of each of the 12 requirements of version 1.2;
- What has changed from version 1.1;
- Key dates for version 1.2, and;
- The intent of the Council in making any changes.

To register for the 11:30 a.m. EST session on Nov, 25 click

<u>http://register.webcastgroup.com/event/?wid=0801125084404</u> and for the 7:30 p.m. EST session click <u>http://register.webcastgroup.com/event/?wid=0801125084405</u>. To register for the 10:30 a.m. EST session on Dec. 17 click

<u>http://register.webcastgroup.com/event/?wid=0801217084406</u> and for the 8:30 p.m. EST session click <u>http://register.webcastgroup.com/event/?wid=0801217084407</u>. These



Payment Card Industry Security Standards Council, LLC

401 Edgewater Place, Suite 600 Wakefield, MA 01880 Phone: 781 876 8855 webinars will be recorded and available for download on the Council's Web site for those who cannot attend any of the sessions.

#### For More Information:

If you would like more information about the PCI Security Standards Council or would like to become a Participating Organization please visit pcisecuritystandards.org, or contact the PCI Security Standards Council at participation@pcisecuritystandards.org.

#### About the PCI Security Standards Council

The mission of the PCI Security Standards Council is to enhance payment account security by driving education and awareness of the PCI Data Security Standard and other standards that increase cardholder data security.

The PCI Security Standards Council was formed by the major payment card brands American Express, Discover Financial Services, JCB International, MasterCard Worldwide and Visa Inc. to provide a transparent forum in which all stakeholders can provide input into the ongoing development, enhancement and dissemination of the PCI Data Security Standard (PCI DSS), PIN Entry Device (PED) Security Requirements and the Payment Application Data Security Standard (PA-DSS). Merchants, banks, processors and other vendors are encouraged to join as Participating Organizations.

###